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2019 £k 54.6% 49.8%
2020 F 44.6% 32.4%
2021 FFE 40.6% 30.3%
2022 £ 31.8% 23.7%
2023 £ 29.6% -

(2) Fv>/ iR DEER

Fr o/ RRPINEEREZRZE IMPC DEZERNSEIL 33.9% TH->7=DITH LT RS
I C DEZERIZ23. 1% THY EENDHEH 10.8 /=T —IKRAU &AM H T |
BROKETIIR BEROBHENL LI OVWTRAL HMFEC THFEERFILLERT
5.0/ 8—€>T—YRACMETLTWEDIR LT B E C TIE 2.6 /13—E>T—IYRAVME
2L\ (R2),

£2 Fv /RPN EIKR

REE (2023 FE) & AEE (2022 £F) &
Ea 29.6% 31.8%
#FF C 33.9% 38.9%
BET g C 23.1% 20.5%




(3) #FWMAnEIER

FHINOEERE BRI MEERFZRALLURNTHLEAMELS G- A EENREZRII. LS
VRBERZETIZ 38. 1% THY. 4 BE TR TV AFICCEFBOEEZRIL 25.8%. R
R—YRERFHWOEZRIL 20.7% THY. 3 BNLHE LRV (£R3) . F-.BEK 5 FEIIBW
T.2D 2 ZBOBEEENT>URTME HHT VS,

#£3 FHAHOEEE

REE (2023 £E) & BIEE (2022 £E) &
RREFER 32.3% 33.0%
HEFE 32.1% 36.4%
R TERFER 38.1% 43.8%
EFER 25.8% 27.1%
RR—V BRI FER 20.7% 21.5%

(4) HBEFFHOEEX

HEMNEERERLL, 2>E21— 9252 I % TERLEL ZHUIEFZD 41.7% 0%,
NSO B T IRERICHRE2EWTT T - M ERTIONLEENEE THEL. 5T 5<
ERIZZILTWBEDELS MA T AREBEROELZRIZ 19.2%LEhd B > FBEHK
DEITEINATE TIL IRERRBIMNTT—MIEZETALIZFAEIFERLTVWSEEDH S W
DTIIRWEEID BB BEEDKETIIR ZTOEAIIOVWTRLL EREES (€I) -3
FRBERIOVWTUINEER ZHLLERTEZERAMET LN I E2—9 — LI
DWTUE 5 R—E>T—VYRAVMIL LR LTV (RS,

%4 HEHNOEER

REE (2023 £E) & AIEE (2022 £E) &
£ 26.9% 30.3%
EY (€3) 31.3% 32.1%
ZF 41.7% 43.2%
B ER 19.2% 19.7%
a2 —9— 52.1% 46.8%
41 29.8% 24.9%




2. RER (R EICLZFMN FIY1E)

(1) BEGECETRE
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BOFHE (RHBRVEINS) 3.0 IT+H 2L NFLAY DR BORENH S EXCHEITEE L
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izt e SN/ el b 3.9 4.
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RE I F B 1.9 2.2
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(2) BN IERR
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(R .COBERBEE DREIRAL | 4730 2K THY GBIRAK 2 05730 2 L | BFRE A
THHHDS MFr/RANFEYE, FHNICIE | HBIOF | BREHEY | BREKBENIZE
SNEAERFR U BERL TNV LIRS, - RN R ELE REL EF v/ SRITBEWT R
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T o2/ 2R OREHER RKENFERR)

KEE (2023 £E) & AEE (2022 £E) &
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P C 2.0 2.3
gerig C 1.6 1.9
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BRERENZEBREBIOVWTUIL ZENLENBERICRIE@I R ONS, £ 712 B
MR ERA. ENDFEFTHLAFERFHALY DER>TW(X8),

%8 FERORHBR BRENFERR)

REE (2023 £E) & BEE (2022 £E) &
| F£4 (B¥r>/IR) 1.8 2.0
2 F45£ (@Fv>/IR) 1.9 2.2
3HELE (AFr>/IR) 2.0 2.4
4 F£4£ (BFr>/R) 2.2 2.4
LFE (FFvr>/IR) 1.9 2.2

¥ EDOFRICBIAEIEN BALYY, TEERE, TR WIUISERELTUILWL. ZMNSIE, T30 KTyl | 2,730 &
MAE | BFRIRSIIC2 %7 BRI L 2 BRI, IC3 2. T2 BFRIA L 3 BERIARGI 12 4 %2, T3 BRI L,
125 % . FNTNEY YT BIRINAEFEOTYEL Y - TH S,

MBI TRFEIFERMAERIL FHR FE (L)

IF 2%
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aAvEa—9— -HHEHFHE

3. 2R B0 IHECIZEFRLTHLEIDISH LT ARBEEROA FEBOEEISH HBOFRB
BHILER TR ESNF BRI ICREN I -T2 (RD)

£9 HEBHORIER RENFERRE)

REE (2023 £E) & AIEE (2022 £E) &
HEE 1.9 2.2
EY (€3) 2.0 2.3
ZF 1.9 2.2
HEERK 1.5 1.6
a2 —9— 1.8 2.1
45 1.9 2.1
2F B2 1.9 2.2

% EOFICHIDEMED BAAY, (B TIRAVILISEELTEILL. 2NLIE, T30 S TFaIC | %,730 %
BAE | BERIAGE IS 2 B, T BERIIX L 2 BERAAROH) IS 3 &, T2 RN L 3 BERIAH.IC 4 %, T3 BRI L
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REEDTERORERE I OVWTUL HEY 89.9% TRLSL. A>T v N(EEDEF)H®
6. 9% TZMUITRS MA T TFEPHLTEIRERE, IOV TL HEI 72.9% THRE %L
A>T R(BERHEE)D 1 T7.4%TZHUITIRS (FI0),

£I10 EBOREFELHLTIRERE

E IO A LT RERE
pogia 89.9% 72.9%
7R (BH+E&E) 6.5% 17.4%
7N (BH+EE) 1.7% 2.9%
27K (BB DS) 2.0% 6.8%

Foo /2B TR A BEERDIRELTLLENE|SIL. BESE C 5% 75.8%THY . . FHMFEH
T.6%ThH-oT= BB M FEERFHII. TATANDIZRELZ?LLENESIZ. EEYE CH°61.4%,
HEHD 57.0% TH-=DT . @Fxv>/ R HICHERELTLELENRENAKREIELTVS
(EFI1),

Zll Xy o 2P 0EFAER (RBROIREMEBEHFLTIIRERE)

KEE (2023 £E) & BEE (2022 £E) &
#HFE C 71.6% 57.1%
BETUWE C 75.8% 61.4%

ZFEHNTHNEIRELHFLTIENESIIFHLEAEL TSI | FEY 4 FHITHERT, 2
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%12 FEHOEARR (EROREMELHLETHRERE)

KEE (2023 £E) & AEE (2022 £E) &
| £4 (@Fr>/R) 76.7% 62.5%
2 F45£ (@Fv>/IR) 69.7% 54.3%
3HFEAE (AFv>/IR) 68.5% 54.0%
4 F4 (BFv>/R) 70.0% 61.6%




FEAN R ERELTFTLETEENEEEZRHL. EDFRICENTEH 7T~8 El0F A T @I
EeZATWS 3 BFENLRELMTRBL . COFWICBVWTOLHAREEFLTSENEE

DREIEA(RI3),

%13 FWMIUOEH R (RROREMELFAENTLTHRELE)

REE (2023 £E) & BIEE (2022 £E) &
REFE 68.8% 49.5%
HEFE 70.3% 60.8%
TRIRTERF AR 77.5% 72.4%
prge e 77.3% 64.2%
RR—VRERFE 76.6% 53.7%

BEENCHEISELrFETEIENEE 2R L BRBBITOVTL64.9%LENS D
FEBHTELE~T EHNFENTEIRELLEATVS L. BEFNLELLERS, (Brirddm
BRELHFLETIENEENELHTEN AR BEREZRI) CORBEICEVWLHBRRE
EHLTEENEEGHIKREIEA TS (R 4),

14 HEBRNOEHER (RROIRELELFLTHIRERRE
REE (2023 £E) & AIEE (2022 £E) &
ER 64.9% 46.5%
EY (€3) 91.2% 88.1%
ZF 81.8% 77.4%
B ER 92.8% 93.4%
a2 Ea2—9— 86.1% 84.1%
341 80.3% 50.4%
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2023FEHEFH BEFVIT—b 2F%EX

[EPE=p= 14,754
EPSE 29.6%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEICOVWTESHEILEY 2% 3F4E  AFHE

BRIDFEEBA TS, Trat %4 2878 1A ’ ’

What grade are you in? 48.4%  24.4%  19.5% 7.7% - -

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . o 12768 1991 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 86.5% 13.5% _ _ _ _
2.ZOBEIOVWTEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R R 33 853 3,337 9,633 4 76 a4
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ 5.8% 22.6% 65.3% 2.8% 0.5% 3.0%
@ T DB DT R IEY T ) ) 1 470 1,572 11,805 361 83 463
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ 3.2% 10.7% 80.0% 2.4% 0.6% 3.1%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, ) L4 000 adss 29260 700 496 467
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ 40.7% 28.2% 19.8% 4.7% 3.4% 3.2%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) . HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 6,238 4,170 2,954 503 414 475
Q4 RIOTID, R R 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in : 42.3% 28.3% 20.0% 3.4% 2.8% 3.2%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, ) L 4 OB as0z 3asT sz 39T 509
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ 39.6% 29.2% 21.6% 3.6% 2.7% 3.4%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 5,342 4,042 3,692 697 555 526
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - - 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 36.2% 27.4% 24.3% 4.7% 3.8% 3.6%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 6,553 3,931 3,053 387 312 518
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - - 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 44.4% 26.6% 20.7% 2.6% 2.1% 3.5%
BRI, BT, THLT—BREICEDLS VOB, CORBICEET 22 BTV 323 603 2,649 4,426 6,753 0
ES RN R R
as How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.9 2.2% 4.1% 18.0% 30.0% 45.8% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLD, ) . g 06 ases assm Gz 4kz 613
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ 29.2% 29.6% 29.7% 4.0% 3.1% 4.2%
Q10 ZOBEILL>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELD, R R 4.0 5485 4305 3,367 522 522 553
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ 37.2% 29.2% 22.8% 3.5% 3.5% 3.7%
13,267 954 244 289 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - - 4.8
89.9% 6.5% 1.7% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, ) L 4 078 ERTTa2e R0z 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ 72.9% 17.4% 2.9% 6.8% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LTI, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
W57
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2023FEEFH EETVIT—b FvUNRRRIEKEEER

BETIBF v /R BIEEH 19,679
[ERE= 5 4,542
EpE 23.1%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEICOVWTESHEILEY 2% 3F4E  AFHE

BRIEDEEERRTIEEN, zagz 104479 27 ] ]

What grade are you in? 54.6%  23.0% 16.7% 5.7% - -

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 34 828 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 81.8% 18.2% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 33 288 1.078 2870 136 2 143
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 6.3% 23.7% 63.2% 3.0% 0.6% 3.1%
@ T DB DT R IEY T ) 1 1 151 475 3,647 103 21 145
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 3.3% 10.5% 80.3% 2.3% 0.5% 3.2%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, L an a7 e m oz 13 %0
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 41.8% 28.6% 18.6% 4.8% 2.9% 3.3%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) . HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 1,962 1,271 887 154 115 153
Q4 RETID - 41 aa
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 43.2% 28.0% 19.5% 3.4% 2.5% 3.4%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L an ao VB 1369 9ezlee 109 el
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 40.0% 30.1% 20.7% 3.2% 2.4% 3.5%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 1,644 1,279 1,076 209 167 167
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.9 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 36.2% 28.2% 23.7% 4.6% 3.7% 3.7%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,985 1,263 908 113 100 173
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 43.7% 27.8% 20.0% 2.5% 2.2% 3.8%
FRERFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTV 73 96 498 1,087 2,788 0
Qg I - 16 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.6% 21% 11.0% 23.9% 61.4% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : ! :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLD, . sy gy Pt TS 1ssl 0 e 208
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 28.5% 29.6% 30.4% 3.7% 3.3% 4.5%
Q10 ZOBEILL>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELD, R 39 4.0 1619 1:363 1,050 158 158 194
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 35.6% 30.0% 23.1% 3.5% 3.5% 4.3%
4,078 299 94 71 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
89.8% 6.6% 2.1% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, . a6 ag e 7Te 13 A 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 75.8% 15.7% 3.0% 5.5% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5. 5@ W44V FIYR(EEDOE) W34V FIYR(EEDE) W24V FIYRERREDH)
ot
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2023FEEFH EETVIT—b FvUNRRRIEKEEER

E R NEES 2RV BIEEH 30,126
[EPE=p= 10,212
EpE 33.9%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDEICODVWTHHEEILET SN 3EA  AEA
4,659 2,550 2,119 884 - .

HRI-DFFEHZTLEIN,
What grade are you in? 45.6% 25.0% 20.8% 8.7% _ _

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 904 1183 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 88.6% 11.4% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 33 565 2,289 6,763 275 49 so1
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 5.5% 22.1% 66.2% 2.7% 0.5% 2.9%
@ T DB DT R IEY T ) 1 1 319 1,097 8,158 258 62 318
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 3.1% 10.7% 79.9% 2.5% 0.6% 3.1%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, C 40 ag 3 286 2079 483364 317
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 40.3% 28.0% 20.4% 4.7% 3.6% 31%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) . HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 4,276 2,899 2,067 349 299 322
Q4 RETID - 41 aa
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in : : 41.9% 28.4% 20.2% 3.4% 2.9% 3.2%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, . a0 ao o 2o 225 380 282 348
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 39.4% 28.7% 22.0% 3.7% 2.8% 3.4%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 3,698 2,763 2,516 488 388 359
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.9 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 36.2% 27.1% 24.6% 4.8% 3.8% 3.5%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 4,568 2,668 2,145 274 212 345
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 44.7% 26.1% 21.0% 2.7% 2.1% 3.4%
BRI, BT, THLT—BREICEDLS VOB, CORBICEET 22 BTV 250 507 2,151 3,339 3,965 0
Qg FIN. - 2.0 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, ’ ’ 2.4% 5.0% 21.1% 32.7% 38.8% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLD, . sy gg 012 3019 3006 453 314 408
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 29.5% 29.6% 29.4% 4.4% 3.1% 4.0%
Q10 ZOBEILL>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELD, R 4.0 4.0 3,866 2,942 23517 364 364 359
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 37.9% 28.8% 22.7% 3.6% 3.6% 3.5%
9,189 655 150 218 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
90.0% 6.4% 1.5% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, L a5 a4 P Tl TE 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 71.6% 18.2% 2.8% 7.4% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
Raiit el
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2023FEHFFH BEFVI7—b FERNEEE

TEE EEEH -

mEEH 7141
B2 5= :

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEICOVWTESHEILEY 1F5E  25% 3F% 4%

BREOEERRATIES, 4 0 0 0 : :

What grade are you in? 100.0%  0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - -

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . %74 1400 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 80.4% 19.6% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 34 33 567 1854 4,203 209 41 267
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 7.9% 26.0% 58.9% 2.9% 0.6% 3.7%
@ T DB DT R IEY T ) 12 1 328 949 5,398 153 37 276
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 4.6% 13.3% 75.6% 21% 0.5% 3.9%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, _ 39 4o 2% 209 sl93eeson 282
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 37.2% 28.3% 21.3% 5.1% 4.0% 3.9%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) . HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 2,785 2,005 1,566 248 242 295
Q4 RETID - 40 41
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in : : 39.0% 28.1% 21.9% 3.5% 3.4% 4.1%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, . 39 4o B4 2033 183 z79 244 318
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 36.2% 28.5% 23.6% 3.9% 3.4% 4.5%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 2,275 1,913 1,944 364 329 316
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.8 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 31.9% 26.8% 27.2% 5.1% 4.6% 4.4%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 2,891 1,940 1,610 190 186 324
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 40.5% 27.2% 22.5% 2.7% 2.6% 4.5%
FRERFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTV 161 259 1,055 1,848 3,818 0
ES RN R
as How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.8 1.9 2.3% 3.6% 14.8% 25.9% 53.5% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLD, L a7 g 78 1961 zasz 30 278 382
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 24.8% 27.5% 34.2% 4.3% 3.9% 5.3%
Q10 ZOBEILL>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELD, R 38 4.0 2213 2013 1,925 266 s27 337
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 31.8% 28.2% 27.0% 3.7% 4.6% 4.7%
6,589 315 127 110 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
92.3% 4.4% 1.8% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, . ae  ae B o062 e 30 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 76.7% 14.9% 3.0% 5.4% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
Raiit el

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




2023FEHFFH BEFVI7—b FERNEEE

25k EEEH -

mEEH 3,594
[EPSE :

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEICOVWTESHEILEY 1F5E  25% 3F% 4%

BREOEERRATIES, 0 384 0 0 : :

What grade are you in? 0.0% 100.0%  0.0% 0.0% - -

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . o 3T 397 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 89.0% 11.0% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 33 154 770 2,508 95 13 54
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 4.3% 21.4% 69.8% 2.6% 0.4% 1.5%
Q2 ZOFREDEITEREIEITY D, R 31 31 83 324 2,995 10 20 62
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 2.3% 9.0% 83.3% 3.1% 0.6% 1.7%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, C a0 a0 Mose o masen e
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 41.5% 28.8% 20.8% 4.5% 2.6% 1.9%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) . HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 1,553 1,015 751 126 86 63
Q4 RIOTID, R 4.1 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 43.2% 28.2% 20.9% 3.5% 2.4% 1.8%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, . a0 ao B Msomo a0
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 39.9% 31.0% 21.4% 3.6% 21% 1.9%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 1,342 1,031 850 161 122 88
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.9 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 37.3% 28.7% 23.7% 4.5% 3.4% 2.4%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,655 986 719 106 58 70
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 46.0% 27.4% 20.0% 2.9% 1.6% 1.9%
FRERFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTV 55 162 637 1,204 1,536 0
Qg FIN. - 1.9 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.5% 4.5% 17.7% 33.5% 42.7% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLD, . a9 gy M6 mmooesmo a4 859
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 31.6% 30.9% 27.5% 5.1% 2.4% 2.5%
Q0 COBELES>T EDORFPELSFNENYELLA, . a0 ag 6 ross o EMdaa 100 88
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 39.1% 29.2% 22.6% 4.0% 2.8% 2.4%
3,214 248 48 84 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
89.4% 6.9% 1.3% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, . a5 a4 %0 o2 M0 260 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 69.7% 19.3% 2.8% 8.2% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5. 5@ W44V FIYR(EEDOE) W34V FIYR(EEDE) W24V FIYRERREDH)
ot
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

__H | __ [ 3 L F L} R



2023FEHFFH BEFVI7—b FERNEEE

3k EEEH -

mEEH 2,878
B2 5= :

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 1F4% 254 3F&  4FE
0 0 2,878 0 - -

HRI-DFFEHZTLEIN,
What grade are you in? 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . o z7er M ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 96.1% 3.9% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 32 33 o4 534 2,080 4 12 84
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 3.3% 18.6% 72.3% 2.6% 0.4% 2.9%
Q2 ZOFREDEITEREIEITY D, R 31 31 43 225 244 66 13 90
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 1.5% 7.8% 84.8% 2.3% 0.5% 3.1%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, L a4 oo T 8
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 46.3% 27.3% 16.8% 4.0% 2.5% 3.0%
HREPEAER (IREBCVGERESD) 1L HRIHDTOBELBRLBEERDDDICH 1,369 804 473 84 63 85
Q4 RIOTID, - 4.2 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 47.6% 27.9% 16.4% 2.9% 2.2% 3.0%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, . a2 a4 T BB a2 90
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 45.2% 28.6% 18.7% 3.0% 1.5% 3.1%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 1,229 792 572 125 72 88
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.1 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 42.7% 27.5% 19.9% 4.3% 2.5% 3.1%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,450 693 544 61 41 89
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 50.4% 24.1% 18.9% 2.1% 1.4% 3.1%
FRERFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTV 53 134 673 975 1,043 0
Qg FIN. - 2.0 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.8% 4.7% 23.4% 33.9% 36.2% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : ! : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLD, . a0 gy O o emoea e 06
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 35.6% 31.9% 23.4% 3.3% 2.2% 3.7%
Q0 COBELES>T EDORFPELSFNENYELLA, C a2 4o % e
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 44.8% 30.8% 16.1% 2.5% 2.4% 3.4%
2,477 291 42 68 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
86.1% 10.1% 1.5% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, . a5 a4 R 720 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 68.5% 20.8% 2.5% 8.2% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
ot
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
a1 | | | | | | |
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2023FEHFFH BEFVI7—b FERNEEE

pr EEEH -

mEEH 114
B2 5= :

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRFDBEIOVWTHSEELET 184 2854 3F4E  4F4E
0 0 0 1,141 - i

HRI-DFFEHZTLEIN,
What grade are you in? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% _ _

=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . Less 8 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 92.7% 7.3% _ _ _ _
2.ZDBEIOVWTBEXLEY 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 32 33 38 179 842 33 10 39
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 3.3% 15.7% 73.8% 2.9% 0.9% 3.4%
Q2 ZOFREDEITEREIEITY D, R 3.0 31 16 4 o7 32 1 35
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 1.4% 6.5% 85.1% 2.8% 1.1% 31%
Q3 HROBREMERYLTC I ADYRTITT A, Can ao B e s %0 3
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 46.8% 27.6% 15.4% 4.6% 2.6% 2.9%
HREPEAER RECEENEED) . HRADCOREEBRLBELROBHIIH 531 346 164 45 23 32
Q4 RETID - 42 4a
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 46.5% 30.3% 14.4% 3.9% 2.0% 2.8%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, © 4s ao v wEoome o ® S
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 45.7% 29.1% 17.2% 2.9% 2.5% 2.7%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 496 306 226 47 32 34
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.1 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 43.5% 26.8% 19.8% 4.1% 2.8% 3.0%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 557 312 180 30 27 35
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 48.8% 27.3% 15.8% 2.6% 2.4% 3.1%
FREBE LSS, HaTE T L T—ERICE DSV ORE, COMBICET 3% BE LTV 54 48 284 399 356 0
Qg I - 22 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 4.7% 4.2% 24.9% 35.0% 31.2% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEEMTIELLD, . 39 gy B3B3
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 33.1% 32.8% 25.0% 3.1% 3.1% 3.0%
Q0 COBELES>T EDORFPELSFNENYELLA, © a2 a3
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 45.3% 31.3% 14.7% 3.4% 2.3% 3.0%
987 100 27 27 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
86.5% 8.8% 2.4% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, . a5 ae P2 B 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 70.0% 19.2% 3.3% 7.4% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1BFRILLE2BSRIRSE (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
ot
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
a1 | | | | | | | |
0o pmm I I I I I I I I . -
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[ P 3 N> . R



2023FEHFH BEFVI7—+ BE-IEDHILSE

N - — ...
[ERE= 5 9,421
EpE 29.6%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEICOVWTESHEILEY 2% 3F4E  AFHE

BREOEERRATIES, 4088 2459 2033 841 : :

What grade are you in? 43.4%  26.1%  21.6% 8.9% - -

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 8265 1156 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 87.7% 12.3% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 33 ars 2100 6,266 258 a4 280
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 5.0% 22.3% 66.5% 2.7% 0.5% 3.0%
@ T DB DT R IEY T ) 1 1 232 883 7,717 236 49 304
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 2.5% 9.4% 81.9% 2.5% 0.5% 3.2%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, ~ 41 4o o100 2655 1B0z 383 269 302
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 42.6% 28.2% 19.1% 4.1% 2.9% 3.2%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) . HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 4,143 2,659 1,801 284 224 310
Q4 RETID - 41 aa
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in : : 44.0% 28.2% 19.1% 3.0% 2.4% 3.3%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, . a1 ao Be 27ae 98T 280 21z 33
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 41.0% 29.1% 21.1% 3.0% 2.3% 3.5%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 3,541 2,665 2,197 390 291 337
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.0 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 37.6% 28.3% 23.3% 4.1% 3.1% 3.6%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 4,287 2,521 1,886 224 164 339
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 45.5% 26.8% 20.0% 2.4% 1.7% 3.6%
FRERFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTV 222 391 1,714 2,877 4,217 0
ES RN R
as How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.9 1.9 2.4% 4.0% 18.2% 30.5% 44.8% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLD, . sy gy %2 28T zeel 34244 393
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 30.1% 30.5% 28.6% 4.1% 2.6% 4.2%
Q10 ZOBEILL>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELD, R 4.0 4.0 3,657 2823 2,019 287 276 359
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 38.8% 30.0% 21.4% 3.0% 2.9% 3.8%
8,409 668 162 182 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
89.3% 7.1% 1.7% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, . ae  ae OB 1m0 G0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 72.9% 17.4% 3.1% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
ot

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




2023FEHFH BEFVI7—+ BE-IEDHILSE

U [ p— .,

[ERE= 5 5,333
EpE 29.7%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4& 4F4
3,053 1,135 845 300 - -

HRI-DFFEHZTLEIN,
What grade are you in? 57.0% 21.3% 15.8% 5.6% _ _

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . Aae8 835 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 84.3% 15.7% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 33 380 1.237 3,367 153 32 164
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 71% 23.0% 63.1% 2.9% 0.6% 3.1%
@ T DB DT R IEY T ) 12 1 238 689 4,088 125 34 159
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 4.5% 12.9% 76.7% 2.3% 0.6% 3.0%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, . 39 4o 2000 1800 daza T zzm 168
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 37.5% 28.1% 21.1% 5.9% 4.3% 31%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) . HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 2,095 1,511 1,153 219 190 165
Q4 RIOTID, R 4.0 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 39.3% 28.3% 21.6% 4.1% 3.6% 31%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, . a0 ao 7% 1e%6 12000 26179 178
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 37.0% 29.2% 22.5% 4.6% 3.4% 3.3%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 1,801 1,377 1,395 307 264 189
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.8 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 33.8% 25.8% 26.2% 5.8% 5.0% 3.5%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 2,266 1,410 1,167 163 148 179
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 42.5% 26.4% 21.9% 3.1% 2.8% 3.4%
FRERFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTV 101 212 935 1,549 2,536 0
Qg FIN. - 1.8 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.9% 4.0% 17.5% 29.0% 47.6% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLD, L a7 gy A 1aE6 1ee6 s 2E 220
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 27.6% 27.9% 31.8% 4.5% 4.1% 4.1%
Q10 ZOBEILL>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELD, R 39 4.0 1828 1:482 1,348 235 246 194
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 34.3% 27.8% 25.3% 4.4% 4.6% 3.6%
4,858 286 82 107 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
91.1% 5.4% 1.5% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, . ae  ae B0 9 e 30 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 72.9% 17.4% 2.6% 71% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
ot
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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2023FEHFFH BEFVI—b FRRKEE

EEeE miexy IREEL
[EP=gd 4,970
EpE 32.3%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEICOVWTESHEILEY 2% 3F4E  AFHE

BREOEERRATIES, 2199 1235 1,085 481 : :

What grade are you in? 44.2%  24.8%  21.2% 9.7% - -

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . L ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 86.8% 13.2% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 34 33 313 1.248 3124 na 20 151
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 6.3% 25.1% 62.9% 2.3% 0.4% 3.0%
@ T DB DT R IEY T ) 1 1 155 579 3,915 140 31 150
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 3.1% 11.6% 78.8% 2.8% 0.6% 3.0%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, . a9 ao B 1489 1036 2T 19T 146
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 36.6% 30.0% 20.8% 5.8% 3.8% 2.9%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) . HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 1,930 1,489 1,047 198 157 149
Q4 RIOTID, R 4.0 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 38.8% 30.0% 21.1% 4.0% 3.2% 3.0%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, . 39 ao 7% 1R%0 nIe6 205 48 159
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 35.5% 30.8% 23.5% 4.1% 3.0% 3.2%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 1,588 1,387 1,320 282 228 165
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.8 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 32.0% 27.9% 26.6% 5.7% 4.6% 3.3%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 2,118 1,333 1,064 169 119 167
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 42.6% 26.8% 21.4% 3.4% 2.4% 3.4%
FRERFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTV 91 178 886 1,655 2,160 0
Qg FIN. - 1.9 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.8% 3.6% 17.8% 33.3% 43.5% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLD, L a7 gy PR 1R06 nbam 269 e
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 24.6% 30.3% 33.1% 4.7% 3.4% 3.8%
Q10 ZOBEILL>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELD, R 39 4.0 1619 1,549 1.233 192 213 164
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 32.6% 31.2% 24.8% 3.9% 4.3% 3.3%
4,465 344 77 84 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
89.8% 6.9% 1.5% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, L as 4 MToMemTam 3650 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 68.8% 20.9% 3.0% 7.3% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
Raiit el
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2023FEHFFH BEFVI—b FRRKEE

HaeE Bl 9,478
BESEH 3,046
EpE 32.1%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEICOVWTESHEILEY 1F5E  25% 3F% 4%

BRIEDEEERRTIEEN, 179 e T 226 ] ]

What grade are you in? 45.3%  23.8%  23.5% 7.4% - -

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . e L ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 87.6% 12.4% _ _ _ _
2.ZDBEIOVWTBEXLEY 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 :w#&%@%ﬁ%lﬁ(l/f\')l«) Liiﬁt_JJ’C*‘é‘fJ‘e R 33 33 166 636 2,062 81 13 88
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 5.4% 20.9% 67.7% 2.7% 0.4% 2.9%
@ :w#&#@i&ﬁiﬁ_lﬁtiiﬁtﬂ‘cdjﬁ\a ) 1 1 106 296 2,462 70 21 91
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 3.5% 9.7% 80.8% 2.3% 0.7% 3.0%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, . a0 ao 6 s %8sy qe0 sz 98
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 41.2% 26.8% 19.2% 5.3% 4.3% 3.2%
BRBOEMAEN REPRIGEREED) 1. HRIAAZOBRELBRLBEERDDHIIH 1,301 846 593 112 103 91
Q4 RETID - 41 aa
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in : : 42.7% 27.8% 19.5% 3.7% 3.4% 3.0%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, . 4o 4o 04 82 639 139 106 96
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 39.5% 28.3% 21.0% 4.6% 3.5% 3.2%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 1,115 805 716 159 142 109
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.9 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 36.6% 26.4% 23.5% 5.2% 4.7% 3.6%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,367 805 642 74 62 96
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 44.9% 26.4% 21.1% 2.4% 2.0% 3.2%
FRERFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTV 71 166 580 918 1,311 0
Qg I - 19 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, ’ ’ 2.3% 5.4% 19.0% 30.1% 43.0% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLD, . sy gy @ B8 T 9T 8
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 30.5% 30.0% 27.2% 5.2% 3.2% 3.9%
Q0 COBELES>T EDORFPELSFNENYELLA, . a0 ao 7B B e T3 iz 0
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 39.7% 27.0% 21.4% 4.4% 4.1% 3.4%
2,645 278 41 82 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
86.8% 9.1% 1.3% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, . a5 a4 Mmoo &m0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 70.3% 18.7% 2.7% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
Raiit el

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%




2023FEHFFH BEFVI—b FRRKEE

STEMR Bl 6,571
[EIPE 2,505
EpE 38.1%

b =P = B H AL (%)

1.HBIDFEICOVWTESHEILEY 1F5E  25% 3F% 4%

BREDEEEHA TS, 1386 609 363 147 ’ ’

What grade are you in? 55.3%  243%  14.5% 5.9% - -

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . L ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 86.7% 13.3% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 33 33 109 51 1.730 72 10 I8
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 4.4% 20.4% 69.1% 2.9% 0.4% 2.9%
Q2 ZOFREDEITEREIEITY D, R 31 31 57 250 2,058 48 12 80
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 2.3% 10.0% 82.2% 1.9% 0.5% 3.2%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, Can a7 Be a3 06
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 43.0% 29.7% 19.1% 3.4% 1.7% 3.0%
BRBOEMAEN REPRIGEREED) 1. HRIAAZOBRELBRLBEERDDHIIH 1,131 736 468 56 34 80
Q4 RIOTID, - 4.2 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 45.1% 29.4% 18.7% 2.2% 1.4% 3.2%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, C a2 ap VO oEows om0z 9
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 43.7% 29.2% 19.5% 2.8% 1.2% 3.6%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 979 740 587 69 45 85
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.0 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 39.1% 29.5% 23.4% 2.8% 1.8% 3.4%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 1,137 696 500 55 33 84
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 45.4% 27.8% 20.0% 2.2% 1.3% 3.4%
FREBE LSS, HaTE T L T—ERICE DSV ORE, COMBICET 3% BE LTV 62 134 537 800 972 0
Qg FIN. - 2.0 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.5% 5.3% 21.4% 31.9% 38.8% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : ! : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEEMTIELLD, . a9 3y B8 2T ot 1%
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 31.6% 31.4% 28.0% 2.8% 2.0% 4.1%
Q0 COBELES>T EDORFPELSFNENYELLA, Can a0 s s 4 %
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 40.3% 30.3% 21.5% 2.4% 1.8% 3.7%
2,279 130 56 40 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
91.0% 5.2% 2.2% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, . ae  ae M 7210 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 77.5% 14.1% 2.9% 5.5% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
ot
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
at :
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2023FEHFFH BEFVI—b FRRKEE

st EEEH 8,450
BT 2,177
EpE 25.8%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 1F4% 254 3F&  4FE
1,106 537 385 149 - -

HRI-DFFEHZTLEIN,
What grade are you in? 50.8% 24.7% 17.7% 6.8% _ _

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . A ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 85.9% 14.1% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COEREOHBE (L) BT TYID, ) s a3 190 578 1,259 64 1 75
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 8.7% 26.6% 57.8% 2.9% 0.5% 3.4%
Q2 C@ﬁ#@i&ﬁiﬁ_lﬁt:iﬁtﬂf?ﬁ‘a R 32 31 99 268 1,658 58 12 82
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 4.5% 12.3% 76.2% 2.7% 0.6% 3.8%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, . 39 4o B e w2 m 8
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 39.7% 26.5% 19.6% 5.5% 4.9% 3.8%
HREPEAER RECEENEED) . HRADCOREEBRLBELROBHIIH 926 585 406 87 85 88
Q4 RIOTID, - 4.0 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 42.5% 26.9% 18.6% 4.0% 3.9% 4.0%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, . a0 4o B oo w0 W%
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 40.6% 28.4% 20.0% 3.2% 3.5% 4.3%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 777 575 508 116 105 96
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.9 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 35.7% 26.4% 23.3% 5.3% 4.8% 4.4%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 983 568 416 50 66 94
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 45.2% 26.1% 19.1% 2.3% 3.0% 4.3%
FREBE LSS, HaTE T L T—ERICE DSV ORE, COMBICET 3% BE LTV 60 88 446 628 955 0
Qg FIN. - 1.9 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 2.8% 4.0% 20.5% 28.8% 43.9% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEEMTIELLD, . sy gy B v e 9606
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 29.0% 27.4% 29.6% 4.3% 4.4% 5.3%
Q0 COBELES>T EDORFPELSFNENYELLA, . 39 a0 0 o e @ %1
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 36.3% 28.2% 22.3% 3.7% 4.4% 5.0%
2,061 42 22 52 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
94.7% 1.9% 1.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, . ae  ae B e84 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? 77.3% 13.1% 3.1% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
ot
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2023FEHFFH BEFVI—b FRRKEE

R — YRR EiEE 0,932
[EP=gd 2,056
EpE 20.7%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 1F4% 254 3F&  4FE
1,071 489 358 138 - -

HRI-DFFEHZTLEIN,
What grade are you in? 52.1% 23.8% 17.4% 6.7% _ _

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . AL ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 84.5% 15.5% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 32 33 75 364 1:458 80 22 57
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 3.6% 17.7% 70.9% 3.9% 1.1% 2.8%
Q2 ZOFREDEITEREIEITY D, R 31 31 53 179 12 45 7 60
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 2.6% 8.7% 83.3% 2.2% 0.3% 2.9%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, C a2 a3 B 6
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 48.2% 25.9% 19.4% 2.3% 1.1% 31%
HREPEAER RECEENEED) . HRADCOREEBRLBELROBHIIH 950 514 440 50 35 67
Q4 RIOTID, - 4.2 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 46.2% 25.0% 21.4% 2.4% 1.7% 3.3%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, L an s B e s 70
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 43.5% 27.2% 22.3% 2.0% 1.5% 3.4%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 883 535 461 71 35 71
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.1 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 42.9% 26.0% 22.4% 3.5% 1.7% 3.5%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 948 529 431 39 32 77
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 46.1% 25.7% 21.0% 1.9% 1.6% 3.7%
FRERFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTV 39 37 200 425 1,355 0
Qg FIN. - 15 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.9% 1.8% 9.7% 20.7% 65.9% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLD, e
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 35.5% 27.2% 27.5% 3.2% 2.4% 4.1%
Q0 COBELES>T EDORFPELSFNENYELLA, L an s BP0 wmome 4 83
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 41.8% 27.2% 22.29% 2.7% 2.0% 4.0%
1,817 160 48 31 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
88.4% 7.8% 2.3% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, . ae  ae P79 e 60 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 76.6% 15.5% 2.7% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
BT e
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2023FEHEFH BEFVI— HEE%EEK

[ERE= 5 9,103
EpE 26.9%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEICOVWTESHEILEY 2% 3F4E  AFHE

BREOEERRATIES, 3804 2369 2227 703 : :

What grade are you in? 41.8%  26.0%  24.5% 7.7% - -

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 8%l T4 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 91.5% 8.5% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 34 33 561 2,239 5780 200 s 292
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 6.2% 24.6% 63.5% 2.29% 0.3% 3.0%
@ T DB DT R IEY T ) 1 1 268 1,004 7,248 231 45 307
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 2.9% 11.0% 79.6% 2.5% 0.5% 3.4%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, L a0 ap Mt Bes estasmzez 3
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 37.8% 29.1% 21.4% 5.0% 3.2% 3.4%
BRIBPEAEN (REPRGEREED) . HRADZOBRELBRLBEERDDHICH 3,666 2,644 1,883 333 255 322
Q4 RIOTID, R 4.0 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 40.3% 29.0% 20.7% 3.7% 2.8% 3.5%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, . a0 ap 0 Ermoz0l I @ 3%
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 37.2% 29.9% 23.0% 3.6% 2.5% 3.7%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 3,074 2,540 2,351 463 327 348
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.9 3.9
oes your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 8% 9% 8% 1% .6% 8%
D her' h guid d dent | ? 33.8% 27.9% 25.8% 5.1% 3.6% 3.8%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 3,819 2,467 2,017 255 200 345
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 42.0% 27.1% 22.2% 2.8% 2.2% 3.8%
BRI, BT, THLT—BREICEDLS VOB, CORBICEET 22 BTV 162 364 1,662 2,851 4,064 0
ES RN R
as How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.9 1.9 1.8% 4.0% 18.3% 31.3% 44.6% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLD, . sy gy Mt a7 zmas ez 2z a0d
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 27.4% 30.1% 30.2% 4.6% 3.2% 4.4%
Q10 ZOBEILL>TEDDRAPEZXADVLENYELD, R 4.0 4.0 3,348 2727 2,046 323 287 s72
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 36.8% 30.0% 22.5% 3.5% 3.2% 4.1%
7,844 870 176 213 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.8 4.8
86.2% 9.6% 1.9% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, L a4 s 07 B0 300 TH 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 64.9% 23.3% 3.5% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5. 5@ W44V FIYR(EEDOE) W34V FIYR(EEDE) W24V FIYRERREDH)
ot
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2023FEHEFH BEFVI— HEE%EEK

HE(£3) Bl 5,086

E & 1,594
[P 31.3%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEICOVWTESHEILEY 2% 3F4E  AFHE

HRI-DFFEHZTLEIN,
What grade are you in? 37.3% 21.0% 20.7% 21.0% _ _

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . laes 310 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 80.6% 19.4% _ _ _ _
2.ZDBEIOVWTBEXLEY 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBEORRE (LAL)EEOTTA. A
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 1.8% 10.5% 80.9% 3.7% 0.9% 2.3%
Q2 :wﬁ#@i&ﬁiﬁ_lﬁmﬁtﬂf?ﬁ‘a R 3.0 31 22 54 1:443 28 o 38
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 1.4% 3.4% 90.5% 1.8% 0.6% 2.4%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, L az 4o ¥R = moa ¥
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 54.9% 24.8% 13.9% 2.4% 1.5% 2.4%
HREPEAER RECEENEED) . HRADCOREEBRLBELROBHIIH 841 395 278 22 21 37
Q4 RIOTID, R 43 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 52.8% 24.8% 17.4% 1.4% 1.3% 2.3%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, . az s B9 w84
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 50.4% 25.7% 18.1% 21% 1.2% 2.6%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 772 416 285 46 32 43
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.2 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 48.4% 26.1% 17.9% 2.9% 2.0% 2.7%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 873 370 264 24 14 49
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.3 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 54.8% 23.2% 16.6% 1.5% 0.9% 3.1%
BEBFE LN, Hatcld, FHLT—BRICE DSV OB, CORBICEET 322 BELTL 76 75 328 427 688 0
Qg I - 2.0 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 4.8% 4.7% 20.6% 26.8% 43.2% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEEMTIELLD, . a0 sy O s a4 v
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 38.3% 29.2% 25.4% 2.6% 1.2% 3.4%
Q0 COBELES>T EDORFPELSFNENYELLA, L a2 ao B om0 e 303 4
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 48.8% 28.2% 16.6% 1.9% 1.9% 2.6%
1,543 18 17 16 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
96.8% 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, L ug as 0 18 %0 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? 91.2% 4.6% 1.1% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
ot
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
at | | | | | | | |
0o g I I I I I I I I T
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2023FEHEFH BEFVI— HEE%EEK

B &EEH 2,324
B4R 41.7%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 1F4% 254 3F&  4FE
1,622 563 110 29 - -

HRI-DFFEHZTLEIN,
What grade are you in? 69.8% 24.2% 4.7% 1.2% _ _

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . Lroa e20 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 73.3% 26.7% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBREDHFE (L) BB TT D, R 34 33 187 588 1.386 87 18 58
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 8.0% 25.3% 59.6% 3.7% 0.8% 2.5%
Q2 ZOFREDEITEREIEITY D, R 32 31 128 s18 1.730 63 19 66
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 5.5% 13.7% 74.4% 2.7% 0.8% 2.8%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, L o
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 36.6% 27.8% 19.6% 6.6% 6.5% 2.9%
HREPEAER RECEENEED) . HRADCOREEBRLBELROBHIIH 909 659 478 108 106 64
Q4 RIOTID, - 4.0 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 39.1% 28.4% 20.6% 4.6% 4.6% 2.8%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, . 39 4o B o058 mE T
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 37.0% 28.6% 21.0% 5.1% 5.1% 3.1%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 758 597 588 134 167 80
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 3.7 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 32.6% 25.7% 25.3% 5.8% 7.2% 3.4%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 996 638 468 73 79 70
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.1 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 42.9% 27.5% 20.1% 3.1% 3.4% 3.0%
FRERFRBLNC, BT FHLTBRICE DSV OB, COMNBICEET 2% BELTV 48 99 414 703 1,060 0
Qg FIN. - 1.9 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 21% 4.3% 17.8% 30.2% 45.6% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENLHERBEERTIELLD, . 36 gy T e e ds T 86
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 24.1% 27.9% 34.4% 5.1% 4.8% 3.7%
Q0 COBELES>T EDORFPELSFNENYELLA, . a7 ao ¥ om0 T8
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 28.0% 26.9% 29.0% 5.5% 7.3% 3.4%
2,218 38 27 41 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
95.4% 1.6% 1.2% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, C a7 a0 om0 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 81.8% 10.2% 2.0% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
ot
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Qi
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2023FEHEFH BEFVI— HEE%EEK

s Bl 2,018

E & 387
[P 19.2%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HBIDFEICOVWTESHEILEY 2% 3F4E  AFHE

HRI-DFFEHZTLEIN,
What grade are you in? 61.0% 20.4% 13.4% 5.2% _ _

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 3849 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 87.3% 12.7% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBEORRE (LAL)EEOTTA. T ° "
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 2.6% 11.4% 74.9% 7.0% 1.3% 2.8%
Q COBEOETERGENTI . © a0 aa ¢ a9 2 "
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 1.0% 5.4% 87.9% 2.3% 0.5% 2.8%
Q3 HROBREMERYLT I ADYRTNTT A, . a4 a0 BT ° 2 10
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 61.0% 19.4% 15.2% 1.3% 0.5% 2.6%
HREPEAER RECEENEED) . HRADCOREEBRLBELROBHIIH 197 76 86 6 10 12
Q4 RIOTID, - 4.2 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 50.9% 19.6% 22.29% 1.6% 2.6% 31%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTEIABBICTNE TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, . az a4 27 3 2 13
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 54.8% 22.5% 18.1% 0.8% 0.5% 3.4%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 219 83 59 12 5 9
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.3 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 56.6% 21.4% 15.2% 3.1% 1.3% 2.3%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 236 66 68 2 4 11
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.4 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 61.0% 17.1% 17.6% 0.5% 1.0% 2.8%
FREBE LSS, HaTE T L T—ERICE DSV ORE, COMBICET 3% BE LTV 13 15 28 52 279 0
Qs FIM. - 15 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 3.4% 3.9% 7.2% 13.4% 72.1% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : ! : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEEMTIELLD, L a2 sy 0w @ ° ° "
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 49.6% 23.0% 20.9% 1.3% 2.3% 2.8%
Q0 COBELES>T EOOREPELSENENYELLA, © a2 4o T ® 10 8 1
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 50.9% 19.9% 20.9% 2.6% 21% 3.6%
373 5 5 4 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
96.4% 1.3% 1.3% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, . ae  ae @02 ° " 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? 92.8% 3.1% 1.3% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LTI, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
R e
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
at | | | | | | |
Q2 I I I I I I I
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
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[ERE= 5 869
EpE 52.1%

b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4& 4F4
769 40 44 16 - .

HRI-DFFEHZTLEIN,
What grade are you in? 88.5% 4.6% 5.1% 1.8% - -

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 670 199 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 77.1% 22.9% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBEORRE (LAL)EEOTTA. L R ° 37
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? 4.3% 17.3% 70.0% 3.7% 0.6% 4.3%
Q2 C(Dﬁ‘%#(f)i&ﬁiﬁ_lﬁtiiﬁtﬂf?ﬁ‘a R 32 31 34 122 663 15 4 s
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? 3.9% 14.0% 76.3% 1.7% 0.5% 3.6%
Q3 HROBREMERYLTC I ADYRTITT A, . an s B3 v
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? 41.5% 29.3% 19.9% 3.6% 2.0% 3.7%
HREPEAER RECEENEED) . HRADCOREEBRLBELROBHIIH 371 266 167 20 13 32
Q4 RIOTID, - 4.1 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 42.7% 30.6% 19.2% 2.3% 1.5% 3.7%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTENABBIC TN TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, Can s B0 o1z
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 40.3% 30.5% 20.6% 3.3% 1.4% 3.9%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 318 256 218 25 16 36
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.0 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 36.6% 29.5% 25.1% 2.9% 1.8% 4.1%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 380 254 174 20 9 32
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.2 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 43.7% 29.2% 20.0% 2.3% 1.0% 3.7%
FREBE LSS, HaTE T L T—ERICE DSV ORE, COMBICET 3% BE LTV 16 36 137 216 464 0
Qg FIN. - 1.8 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.8% 4.1% 15.8% 24.9% 53.4% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : ! :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEEMTIELLD, . a9 gy P P® o mEoTm 2046
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 32.1% 29.3% 29.0% 2.0% 2.3% 5.3%
Q0 COBELES>T EDORFPELSFNENYELLA, © a0 4o B0 e om0 ¥
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 33.4% 31.5% 26.8% 21% 2.0% 4.3%
833 16 10 10 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
95.9% 1.8% 1.2% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BEEE COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, . as  ae ® T 2% 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? 86.1% 7.7% 2.5% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
Raiit el
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b =P = B2 HRLL(%)

1.HRIDFEICOVWTEEELET 2% 3F4& 4F4
115 208 115 39 - -

HRI-DFFEHZTLEIN,
What grade are you in? 24.1% 43.6% 24.1% 8.2% _ _

(=40 WLZ

,  COBEERETBCHLYSTREBBLELLA, . . . 438 39 ; ; ; ;
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 91.8% 8.2% _ _ _ _
2.ZDOBEIOVWTHEEELET 5 4 3 2 1 RE
Q1 COBEORRE (LAL)EEOTTA. O 3 °
Is the difficulty of this class suitable for you? ’ ’ 6.3% 31.2% 58.7% 1.3% 0.6% 1.9%
Q  COBEOETERGENTI A L ¢ 10
Is the pace of this class helping you to understand the content? ’ ’ 2.9% 11.1% 79.9% 3.1% 0.8% 21%
Q3 HROBREMERYLTC I ADYRTITT A, L a2 4o om0 8
Is the teacher's explanation easy for you to hear and understand? ’ ’ 50.9% 28.1% 14.0% 31% 21% 1.7%
HREPEAER RECEENEED) . HRADCOREEBRLBELROBHIIH 254 130 62 14 9 8
Q4 RIOTID, - 4.3 4.1
Are the course materials (textbook, handouts, board, video materials, etc.) effective in 53.09% 27.3% 13.0% 2.9% 1.9% 1.7%
helping you understand this class? ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Q5 BEOEGSUTEIABBICTNE TORENBERYRIMEN5ALNTOETA, © a2 4o BT " ° "
Is there an opportunity to review what you have learned after each unit? ’ ’ 46.5% 32.1% 14.9% 2.3% 1.9% 2.3%
BENBICHER - BOERE2OICH BN TR I ME, HRTATRBHICR IS 201 150 91 17 8 10
Q6 LAY FB/EBETITEFR—avilAsTOWETH, - 4.1 3.9
Does your teacher's approach guide your independent learning? 42.1% 31.4% 19.1% 3.6% 1.7% 2.1%
BENFEEERTIE. HALL’BREILEPTIZREIHERINTOETD, 249 136 62 13 6 11
Q7  Does your teacher maintain an environment in which you can concentrate on learning - 4.3 4.1
(e.g., by stopping disruptive behavior)? 52.2% 28.5% 13.0% 2.7% 1.3% 2.3%
FREBE LSS, HaTE T L T—ERICE DSV ORE, COMBICET 3% BE LTV 8 14 80 177 198 0
Qg FIN. - 1.9 1.9
How many hours per week do you study for this class (including quizzes, reports, 1.7% 2.9% 16.8% 37.1% 41.5% 0.0%
submission of various assignments on Manaba, etc.)? : : : : : :
Qo COEELEST S RFTRENAHERBEEMTIELLD, L L 12
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. ’ ’ 35.6% 34.2% 21.4% 4.0% 2.3% 2.5%
Q0 COBELES>T EDORFPELSFNENYELLA, C ap a4 B0 ° "
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ’ ’ 46.3% 31.9% 14.7% 2.9% 1.9% 2.3%
456 7 9 5 0 0
Q11 ZOEEE EILEDHZETITONELAD, Main learning method actually employed. - 4.9 4.8
95.6% 1.5% 1.9% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 BB COBEEEDHETAIONRNEBNET A, L a7 4 B2 B 0 0
How would you like to learn in this class? ’ ’ 80.3% 13.0% 2.9% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0%
COEXRDBAKR R, HBWNELYBHRRERICRDLODEFHBTATATICOWT &
Q13 LWTLEIL, KEHRROORTAT
What attracts you to this class? Do you have any ideas to improve this class?
(EIE£#]
W5. 2585 (Strongly agree) W4 EE5DEVZIEEIB (Agree) W3. E55E5L 270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E550EVZIEEI B DA (Disagree) W1. 258 H7A (Strongly disagree)
(B 4
Q1.W5. #LFE3(Too difficult) W4, #L W\ (Difficult) W 3. j#t](Appropriate) W2. i3 (Easy) W1 fli# 3 E3(Too easy)
Q2.W5. 3#$ ¥ 3(Too fast) W4, 5%\ (Fast) W 3. #t](Appropriate) W2, B\ (Slow) W1 BT E3(Too slow)
Q8.W5. 3B LLE (More than 3 hours) W4, 265R L E3BSRIRSE (2 - 3 hours) W3, 1B L2655 (1 - 2 hours) W2. 3043 LA E1BSRIK (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 304 LLF (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12.W5.54E WAAVFIYRBEDOE) W3 AVFIVREEDE) W24V FIVR(ERHRH D)
Raiit el
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